EBITDA margin, % = EBITDA / net sales
Operating profit margin, % = operating profit / net sales
ROI = operating profit / average (interest-bearing liabilities + equity + minority interest)
ROE = net profit / average shareholders equity
ROA = operating profit / average total assets
Equity ratio = (shareholders equity + minority interests) / total assets
Capital expenditure = New investments into tangible and intangible assets.

—  48  — —  49  —

The volume of the consolidated balance sheet of the Company as of the end of 31	January	2010 was EEK 959.6 million
(EUR 61.3 million). Of the above, current assets formed 38% or EEK 366.1 million (EUR 23.4 million) and fixed assets
62% or EEK 593.5 million (EUR 37.9 million).

The obligations of the Group as of 31 January 2010 were EEK 535.6 million (EUR 34.2 million), resulting in total
net assets of EEK 424 million (EUR 27.1 million). The obligations of the Group captured deferred income from EU
structural funds in amount of EEK 25.8 million (EUR 1.6 million).

The capitalisation of the Company as of 31 January 2010 is illustrated by the following table (actual capitalisation and
capitalisation adjusted for the results of the Offering).

cAPItALIZAtIon

—  50  — —  51  —

million	EEK Actual As	adjusted

Short-term interest bearing liabilities 159.8 76.1

Long-term interest bearing liabilities 144.6 144.6

Shareholders' equity (including minority share) 424.0 624.9

Total	capitalisation	and	indebtedness 728.4 845.6

million	EUR Actual As	adjusted

Short-term interest bearing liabilities 10.2 4.9

Long-term interest bearing liabilities 9.2 9.2

Shareholders' equity (including minority share) 27.1 39.9

Total	capitalisation	and	indebtedness 46.5 54.0

In the opinion of the Company, the working capital of the Company is sufficient for its present requirements and no
external financing is presently required to satisfy the working capital needs.

—  50  — —  51  —

At the date hereof, no securities issued by the Company are admitted to trading on any regulated market. The purpose
of the Offering, among other things, is the subsequent listing of all the Shares on the NASDAQ OMX Tallinn Stock
Exchange.

The Company has applied for the conditional listing of all its Shares in the Main List of the NASDAQ OMX Tallinn
Stock Exchange. It is estimated that trading in shares of the Company on the NASDAQ OMX Tallinn Stock Exchange
will commence on 5 May 2010.

LIStIng And trAdIng

—  52  —

COMPANY

AS Premia Foods
Betooni 4, Tallinn, 11415, Estonia

GLOBAL LEAD MANAGER AND BOOK-RUNNER